## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	N	lame	Execution Date		
MIN-HENG CHIANG 03/14/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: FU GANG C	FU GANG CO., LTD.				
	NO. 11-4, ALLEY 9, LANE 263, FU-HSING RD., CHUNGHO,				
State/Country: TAIWAN	TAIWAN				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 116		355			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (905)286-9781					
Fax Number: (905)286-9781					
Company of the sector is UC Mail when the face offermatic unconsected					
Phone: 905 812 9381					
Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net			74		
Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI					
Address Line 1: 1867 YGNACIO VALLEY RD.					
Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		FP12402			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LEONG C. LEI			
Total Attachments: 1 source=FP12402_patapp_assignment#page1.tif					

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMEN	VT, made this <u>14</u> day of <u>March</u> , 20 <u>07</u> by
(1) CHIANG,	Min-HEng (2)
(hereinafter referred	I to as the assignor/s), residing at (1) No. 11-4, Alley 9, Lane 263, Fu-Hsing Rd., Churs Hsien, Taiwan
witnesseth: WHERI	EAS, the said ASSIGNOR/S has/have invented/owned certain new and useful
~~~~	entitled SECURING DEVICE FOR A WINDSCREEN WIPER CONNECTOR
	serial No as filed on
	and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of
, executed si	multaneously herewith and WHEREAS. (1) FU GANG CO., LID.
	(2)
	(4)
	to as the ASSIGNEE/S), (1) FU GANG CO., LTD.
	(3)
(4)Alley 9	, having his/their residence/s at (1)No. 11-4, , Lane 263, Fu-Hsing Rd., Chungho, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan
(3)	(4)
	iring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters
Patent of	, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents,or foreign,
to be obtained there	
NOW, THEREFORI	E, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by
ASSIGNEE/S to AS	SIGNOR/S of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00)), the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, and i	for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR/S hereby sell/s and transfer/s to
ASSIGNEE/S the fu	Il and exclusive right, titled and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of
	fore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for as for which the same may be granted.
ASSIGNOR/S hereb	y covenant/s that no assignment sale, agreement of encumbrance has/have been or will be made h would conflict with this assignment and sale:
	r covenant/s that ASSIGNEE/S will, upon its/their request, be provided promptly with all
	ocuments relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known
	SIGNOR/S and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and
	e and deliver to ASSIGNEE/S or its/their legal representative any and all papers, instruments or
	apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent
	sary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.
-	REOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this 14 day of March
0_07	
	alle alle i la
ASSIGNOR/S:(1)	Chiang Min Heng (2) CHIANG, Min-Heng Chiang Min Heng (2)
	CHIANG, Min-Heng
SSIGNEF/S-(1)	Chiang Min Iseng

PATENT REEL: 019013 FRAME: 0195

(3) RECORDED: 03/15/2007

CHIANG, Min-HErg (President) For: FU GANG CO., LID.

(4)\_